

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roger J. CHAREST Additional names of conveying parties? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 28, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alan O'Brien Street Address: R.R. 1 City: Westlock, Alberta T0G 2L0 Country: CANADA Additional names & addresses attached? Yes No APF 1 2001 Attorney Docket No.: RR-366			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Application Serial No.(s): Filing Date:	B. Patent No.(s): 5,919,036 Issue Date: July 6, 1999			
Additional numbers attact If this document is being filed together with a new application, e 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq.	ched? Yes No execution date of application is: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 A Credit Card Payment Form is enclosed to cover			
Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210	above fee. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-1743 (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account) 8. Charge any additional fees or underpayment in connection with this submission to our			
DO NOT USE 27/2001 AAHMED1 00000042 5919036 FC:581 40.00 DF	Deposit Account No. <u>18-1743</u> . E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Philip Rodman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,704 Total number of pages including cover st	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of April 16, 2001 Date neet, attachments, and document: 4			

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

BETWEEN:

Roger J. CHAREST 347 Coverdale Crt. N.E. Calgary, Alberta Canada T3K 4J8

(the "Assignor")

AND

Alan O'BRIEN

R.R. 1 Westlock, Alberta T0G 2L0 Canada

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor wishes to transfer to the Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BURNING COMBUSTIBLE GASES

as set forth and described in the following Letters Patent in Canada and the United States of America:

(a) Canadian Patent No. 2,197,030 issued on January 18, 2000, and having a filing date of February 7, 1997;

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0747 (b) United States of America Patent No. 5,919,036 issued July 6, 1999, and having a filing date of December 2, 1996;

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention").

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, Roger J. Charest, does hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the Assignee, Alan O'Brien, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Canadian and United States of America Patents listed herein, any other applications for patent for the Invention filed or to be filed in Canada, in the United States of America and in any other countries worldwide, and all patents granted or to be granted for the Invention in Canada, in the United States of America and in any other countries worldwide, together with the right to claim in respect of Canada, the United States of America and foreign countries, the priority date of any such patent applications filed in any country.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Assignor, the Assignee and their respective heirs, executors and administrators.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	this Assignment has been	n signed and	sealed at
Edmonton	, Alberta, Canada this	28th	day of
<u>February</u> , 2001.			

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

in the presence of:

Vatricia Libron
(Witness)

ROGER J. CHAREST

- 2 **-**

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

PROVINCE		-	I, PATRICIA Will of the City of Ed Make oath and s	lmonton in the	Province o	of Alberta
	nstrument, who i	is p	ally present and ersonally known ame for the purp	to me to be th	ne person n	
2. Alberta, and			executed at <u>the</u> ribing witness the		<u>nton</u> in th	ne Province of
3. age of eighte		e sa	aid ROGER J. CH	IAREST who i	is in my be	lief of the full
in the Provir		sOA	1st) 001)) ATHS IN	(atri Witness	cia h	Libon

TRACY A. CLARKE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: DEC. 21, 20 03

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0749